

\202

ITEM NO.12
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7306 OF 2008

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted two weeks' time from today for filing an application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case. Counsel for the respondents have not filed the statement of case, in spite of granting sufficient time. Therefore, the Registry is directed not to accept the statement of case that may be filed by the respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master