

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7306 OF 2008

I.A. Nos. 10 & 11 & 12 & 13 in

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln., substitution, setting aside an abatement and office report))

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vidhudi, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for condoning the delay in filing the application for substitution as well as the application for setting aside the abatement stands allowed subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today. Failing compliance of

the condition, the benefit granted under this order will automatically cease to operate. Subject to compliance of the above condition, notice shall be issued in the applications after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Court Master