

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).7306/2008

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction in the name of proposed LR No. 3 and in the name of husbands of proposed LRs. Nos. 2 & 3 of deceased Respondent No. 2 and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be issued for correction of cause title.

The legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 2 be served dasti, returnable in six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER