

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 14/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 7306/2008

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction in the name of Lr. no. 3 and in the name of husbands of proposed Lr. nos. 2 & 3 of deceased respondent no. 2 and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing proof of dasti service on proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.07.11  
12:41:41 IST  
Reason: