

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14/2014 in Civil Appeal No.7306/2008

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction in the name of LR. No.3 and in the name of husbands of proposed LR. Nos. 2 & 3 of deceased respondent No. 2 and office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.14 of 2014 is allowed.

Corrected memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER