

\206ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10/2013, I.A. No. 13/2013 in Civil Appeal No.7306/2008

DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and exemption to give certificate and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, A OR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 10 & 13 of 2013 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(RENU DIWAN )

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER