

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7306/2008

(DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS.)
SMT. SARLA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana N.G., Adv.
for Mr.R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Appellant(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the appellants list the matter after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer