

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7306/2008

(DHARAMVEER SINGH (D) TH. LRS.) SMT. SARLA DEVI &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) TH. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of January, 2018.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR